



## **Grasse HS+**

---

**Spare parts overview**

**Stove**

**Spare parts list – (draw.no.3790090)**

Pos.	Description	QTY
1	Spacer for door cover plate	2
2	Lock tongue sleeve	1
3	Ash pan assembly	1
4	Lower hinge assy	1
5	Upper hinge assy	1
6	Welded lower door	1
7	Upper hinge for lower door	1
8	Welded carcass	1
9	Welded door	1
10	Handle assembly	1
11	Door support	1
12	Air control box	1
13	Adjusting foot	4
14	Container for storage stone	1
15	Locking roller assembly	1
16	Air control closing plate	1
17	Lower hinge for lower door	1
18	Magnet bumper for lower door	1
19	Holding tab for back plate	2
20	Outer mantle	1
21	Door closer handle	1
22	Steel baffle plate III.	1
23	Steel baffle plate II.	1
24	Steel baffle plate I.	1
25	Top plate	1
26	Magnet holder for lower door	1
27	Flame deflector for lower door	1
28	Flame deflector for back plate	1
29	Door latch	1
30	Door latch washer	1
31	Plate for lock mechanism	1
32	Spacer	1
33	Secondary air control handle	1
34	Primary air control label	1

35	Secondary air control handle	1
36	External air connection end plate	1
37	Cover plate	1
38	Flame deflector support	1
39	Fixing clamp	1
40	Glass clamp	6
41	Felt washer	1
42	Felt for secondary air handle	1
43	Flue pipe socket	1
44	Door spring	1
45	Flat washer A 8.4	6
46	Hex nut M8	6
47	Nut_DIN_934_1987_M6_v19.00	3
48	Hex head screw DIN 933 M6x16	5
49	Screw_CSN_EN_ISO_7380_2_M5x8_v16.00	8
50	Washer DIN 125 - A 3,2	2
51	Tapping screw DIN 7981 ST2.9x9.5-C-H	2
52	Hex head screw DIN 933 M8x40	4
53	Washer for pallet	3
54	Hex head scr. int key hole DIN 603 - M6x40	3
55	Washer DIN 9021 - 6,4	9
56	Hex nut M6	10
57	DIN_9021_5.3	4
58	Self-tapping screw ISO 7049 - ST5,5x13 - C-H	8
59	Hex head screw DIN 933 M5x8	2
60	Screw_DIN_912_M5x8_v16.00	2
61	Pan head screw ISO 7380-2 M6 x 14	4
62	Shim_ring_DIN_988_8x14x0.5_v16.00	1
63	Screw_CSN_EN_ISO_7380_2_M6x10_v16.00	6
64	Magnetic lock	1
65	DIN 6921 - M6x12	6
66	Straight slotted scr. Cylin. head ISO 1207-M3x6	2
67	Screw_DIN_933_M5x10_v16.00	3
68	Washer_DIN_125_1_A_5.3_v16.00	6

69	DIN_934_1987_M5	7
70	Hex head screw DIN 933 M6x20	2
71	Screw_DIN_923_M6x5_v16.00	1
72	Spring washer DIN 137 - B8	1
73	Glass	1
74	Countersunk screw DIN 7991 - M5x16	1
75	Spring for door latch	1
76	Screw_DIN_912_M6x10_v16.00	1
77	Felt for secondary air	1
78	Secondary air control automatic	1
79	Screw_DIN_933_M6x25_v16.00	2
80	Secondary air control spring	2
81	Secondary air control knob	1
82	Caterpillar screw DIN 914 - M5x8	1
83	Vermiculite back plate	1
84	Vermiculite side RH	1
85	Vermiculite side back RH	1
86	Vermiculite baffle plate	1
87	Vermiculite baffle plate	1
88	Vermiculite side back LH	1
89	Vermiculite side LH	1
90	Rope seal for smoke outlet	1
91	Rope seal for glass	1
92	Rope seal for door	1
93	Rope seal for air control box	1
94	Rope seal for external air connection	1
95	Rope seal for base casting	1
96	Base casting	1
97	Flat washer DIN 125 6,4	2
98	Washer_DIN_125_1_A_6.4_v16.00	1
99	Bolt_DIN_6921_M6x12_v16.00	2

